



Keystone First



Keystone First
Community HealthChoices



Vitamin D 25 hydroxy claims must be submitted with the correct diagnosis code.

For claims with dates of service on or after October 1, 2019, Keystone First and Keystone First Community HealthChoices will implement a claim edit denying payment for CPT 82306 – Measurement of vitamin D25 hydroxy – when the patient is 18 years of age or older, unless the procedure is billed with a requisite diagnosis.

The Vitamin D Testing ICD Allowable list can be found on our websites:
www.keystonefirstpa.com → Providers → Claims and billing →
www.keystonefirstchc.com → Providers → Claims and billing →

Please share this information with your billing service or revenue cycle management organization as required.

If you have questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Account Executive or the Provider Services department at 1-800-521-6007.

September 1, 2019